
  

PARTS LIST 

RALLY 55H 

SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS 



 

 

 
 
 
 
 
  

RALLY 55H PARTS BREAKDOWN 

ALWAYS USE GENUINE NSS REPLACEMENT PARTS 



 

ITEM PART NO. DESCRIPTION QTY

1 4099071 TANK, RECOVERY, 3GAL, NSS GREEN 1 

2 4099061 HANDLE, RALLY, SPOTTER, NSS GREEN 1 

3 4098521 PLATE, KEEPER, ROTATING LATCH 1 

4 9120070 6-32 x 3/8" ROUND HEAD PHILIPS MACHINE SCREW (PK10) 4 

5 4099701 FILTER, VACUUM MOTOR, SPOTTER 1 

6 4099691 GASKET, VACUUM MOTOR & TANK, SPOTTER 1 

7 4098511 LATCH, ROTATING, BLACK 1 

8 4099081 TANK, SOLUTION, 3GAL, BLACK 1 

9 4098901 FITTING, 1/8 FNPT - MALE  QUICK DISCONNECT 1 

10 9122180 13/32 X 13/16 X .051 THICK WASHER (PK10) 2 

11 4098941 FITTING, HEX NIPPLE, 1/8 MNPT 1 

12 4096011 ELBOW, 90 DEGREE, 1/8 FNPT, BRASS 1 

15 4099261 INSULATION, PRECUT, HEATER, SPOTTER 1 

17 4098921 FITTING, 1/8 MPT - 1/4 HOSE BARB,STRAIGHT, BRASS 1 

18 4098641 CLAMP, 33/64" OETIKER 2 

19 4099691 GASKET, VACUUM MOTOR & TANK, SPOTTER, SET 2 

21 4099531 SCREEN, INTAKE, VACUUM MOTOR, SPOTTER 1 

22 4099401 MOTOR, VACUUM, 2 STAGE, 120V, 116392-00 2 

23 9121010 1/4 -20 X 3/4" TRUSS HEAD PHILIPS MACHINE SCREW (PK-5) 2 

24 9121151 1/4 - 20 X 2-3/4" ROUND HEAD PHILIPS MACHINE SCREW (PK-5) 1 

25 4098561 SPACER, 1/2 OD X 1/4 ID X 2-1/8 LONG, NYLON 1 

26 4098651 CLAMP, 3/8" CUSHIONED 1 

27 4098761 HOSE, 1/4 ID RED, 19-5/8 LONG, WITH FITTINGS 1 

28 4099201 VALVE, 175 PSI SIDE RELIEF, 1/4 FNPT 1 

29 4098651 CLAMP, 3/8" CUSHIONED 2 

30 9120990 1/4-20 X 3/8" TRUSS HEAD PHILIPS MACHINE SCREW (PK-5) 4 

31 4098911 VALVE, CHECK, INLINE, 1/4 MNPT 1 

32 4098961 FITTING, 1/4 FNPT - 1/4 HOSE BARB,90 DEGREE, BRASS 1 

33 4098601 FITTING, 1/8 MPT - 3/8 HOSE BARB,90 DEGREE, NYLON 2 

34 4098781 HOSE, 3/8 CLEAR BRAIDED, 2-5/8" LONG 1 

35 4099091 BASE, WHEEL, DIFFUSER, BLACK 1 

36 4099771 WHEEL, 4" DIA, SPOTTER 2 

37 9122034 3/8 – 16 X 2-1/4 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW (PK-5) 2 

38 9121146 1/4-20 X 1-1/4 ROUND HEAD PHILIPS MACHINE SCREW (PK-2) 2 

39 4099391 FILTER, INLINE, 3/8 HOSE BARB - 3/8 HOSE BARB 1 

40 4098631 CLAMP, 17MM OETIKER 4 

41 4098771 HOSE, 3/8 CLEAR BRAIDED, 4-7/8" LONG 1 

42 4099541 STRAP, PUMP, SPOTTER 1 

43 4099731 FOAM PAD, SMALL, 55 PSI PUMP, SPOTTER 1 

44 4099381 PUMP, 55 PSI, SPOTTER, 120V 1 

45 4099741 FOAM PAD, LARGE, 55 PSI PUMP, SPOTTER 1 

46 4099751 SILICONE HEATER WRAP 1 

47 4099211 HEAT EXCHANGER TUBE 1 

48 4098931 FITTING, 1/4 MNPT - 1/4 HOSE BARB,90 DEGREE, BRASS 1 

49 4096811 FITTING, TEE, 1/4 FNPT, BRASS 1 

50 4098951 FITTING, FURRLE, 1/4 ID RED RUBBER HOSE 2 

51 4099271 POWER CORD, 16-3 SJTW, 15 FEET 1 

52 4099281 SWITCH, ROCKER, CARLING 10-1019 2 

53 9120070 6-32 X 3/8" ROUND HEAD PHILIPS MACHINE SCREW (PK10) 2 

54 4099521 PANEL, SWITCH, SPOTTER 1 

55 4099511 COVER, CONTROL PANEL, REAR, SPOTTER 1 

56 9120069 6-32 X 3/8 FLAT HEAD PHILIPS MACHINE SCREW (PK-10) 2 

57 4099681 FILTER, RECOVERY TANK, SPOTTER 1 

58 4099781 LID, RECOVERY TANK, 4" DIA, CLEAR, SPOTTER 1 

59 9120784 #10 X 1/2" OVAL HEAD PHILIPS SHEET METAL SCREW (PK-6) 2 

60 4099761 GASKET, ACCESS PORT, SPOTTER 1 

    



 

 

 

 

NS 4098481 VAC HOSE, 1.25 DIA X 8’ LONG 1 

NS 4098501 HOSE, 8’, 300 PSI, 1/4 MALE QD X 1/8 MALE QD 1 

NS 4098491 TOOL, DETAIL, 4” CLEAR HEAD 1 

RALLY 55H WIRE DIAGRAM 

NSS® Enterprises, Inc. 
3115 Frenchmens Road, Toledo, Ohio 43607 
PHONE (419) 531-2121 FAX (419) 531-3761 
mailus@nss.com         www.nss.com 

RALLY 55H                              Orig. 10-15                              9094022 


